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Box Score

Box Score
Braunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Braunschweig Lions.. 7 15 0 7 - 29
Marburg Mercenaries. 3 7 0 0 - 10

Scoring Summary:
l1st 00:00 MM - M.Biedenkapp 21 yd field goal,

00:00 BL - Matt Crockett 1 yd run
2nd 00:00 BL - Jabari Johnson 7 yd run

00:00 BL - Leonard Greene 60 yd interception return
9-71 0:00,
4th 00:00 BL - Joerg Heckenbach 65 yd pass from Dennis Zimmermann

00:00 MM - J.Void 6 yd run (M.Biedenkapp kick),

BL
FIRST DOWNS. .......c0ieeeeenn. 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 25-100
PASSING YDS (NET) ............. 142
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 15-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 40-242
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 3-75
Interception Returns-Yards.... 2-60
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 3-42.7
Fumbles—-LOSt ...t ee i eenennn 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 7-60
Possession Time.........c.vv... 00:00
Third-Down Conversions........ 5 0f 9
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 0-0
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 1-6

RUSHING: Braunschweig Lions-Jabari Johnson 10-61;
Prince Baffour 2-5;
Oliver Krahn l-minus 2. Marburg Mercenaries-J.Void

Matt Crockett 4-10; Kelvin Love 3-10;
Dennis Zimmermann 1-0;

(Steffen Doelger kick),
(Kelvin Love rush),

(Final)

(Aug 05, 2007 at Marburg)

Record: (
Record: (

8-76 0:00, BL 0 - MM 3

6-40 0:00, BL 7 — MM 3

9-68 0:00, BL 15 - MM 3

(Steffen Doelger kick), , BL 22 - MM 3
BL 22 - MM 10

(Steffen Doelger kick), 2-65 0:00, BL 29 - MM 10

17
31-150
134
30-15-2
61-284
0-0

1-2
4-110
0-0
2-26.0
1-1
4-24
00:00

4 of 12
1 of 5
0-0
1-10

Robert Scholl 3-11;
Nikolai Moskovkin 1-5;

1von15

24-157; J.Gerner 4-minus 2; J.Ullrich 3-minus 5.

PASSING: Braunschweig Lions-Dennis Zimmermann 6-12-0-110; Matt Crockett

1-3-0-32. Marburg Mercenaries-J.Ullrich 15-30-2-134.

RECEIVING: Braunschweig Lions-Joerg Heckenbach 3-107; Kelvin Love 3-31;
Simon Haubold 1-4. Marburg Mercenaries-M.Van Daalen 4-30; J.Void 3-11;
2-31; M.Duft 2-22; M.Biedenkapp 2-18; S.Mueller 1-15; H.Mueller 1-7.

F.Pawelka
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INTERCEPTIONS: Braunschweig Lions-Leonard Greene 1-60; Kelvin Love 1-0.
Marburg Mercenaries-None.

FUMBLES: Braunschweig Lions-None. Marburg Mercenaries-J.Ullrich 1-1.

Stadium: Georg Gassmann Attendance: 1500

Kickoff time: 16:00 End of Game: Total elapsed time: -

Officials: Referee: Springwald; Umpire: Siebmanns; Linesman: Kropatschek;

Line judge: Gandoz; Back judge: Stammler; Field judge: Rimbach; Side judge: Meyer;
Scorer: Scott;

Temperature: 28 Grad Wind: leicht Weather: sonnig

Braunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries (Aug 05, 2007 at Marburg)

SACKS (UA-A): Braunschweig Lions-Christian von Einem 1-0. Marburg
Mercenaries—-C.Clark 1-0; K.Pruitt 0-1.

TACKLES (UA-A): Braunschweig Lions-Christian von Einem 3-6; Christian

Petersen 6-1; Andre Krueger 4-2; Sebastian Reilmann 5-0; Winston Huggins 1-3;
Remik Czeladzinski 2-1; P.Finke 2-1; Jens Heinecke 2-1; Leonard Greene 2-1;
Andre Grohe 1-2; Gunnar Winkler 2-0; Kelvin Love 2-0; Florian Brand 1-1; Lukas
Muganga 1-0; Dennis Engelbrecht 1-0; Steffen Doelger 1-0; Thorsten Ruthe 1-0;
Joerg Heckenbach 1-0; Muk Kang 1-0; Sascha Geithe 0-1. Marburg
Mercenaries—-K.Pruitt 3-4; C.Clark 3-1; C.Topcu 3-1; T.Ochs 2-2; S.Averhoff 1-3;
S.Schmidt 2-1; T.Lang 1-2; A.Weiershaeuser 2-0; C.Graw 2-0; L.Lich 1-1; W.Lee
Frick 1-1; P.Siebrecht 1-1; M.Biedenkapp 1-0; P.Trumpfheller 1-0; M.Schwede 1-0;
C.Schaefer 1-0; M.Duft 1-0; S.Lau 1-0; B.Sheppard 0-1.

Player participation:

Braunschweig Lions: 1-J.Johnson, 5-E.Yuma, 6-K.Love, 7-T.Ruthe, 8-M.Kang, 9-D.Zimmermann, 10-S.Geithe, 11-S.Doelger,
14-M.Crockett, 20-L.Greene, 21-J.Ulbrich, 22-C.Petersen, 23-L.Muganga, 25-F.Brand, 27-V.Schoenball, 29-W.Huggins, 30-R.Sch
31-S.Reilmann, 32-A.Grohe, 33-N.Moskovkin, 35-D.Mika, 36-P.Baffour, 41-A.Krueger, 51-S.Franz, 54-C.von Einem, 55-R.Czeladz
60-L.Uckermann, 63-M.Sieck, 64-F.Soehlke, 67-D.Engelbrecht, 68-C.Wolk, 73-L.Lupprian, 75-U.Gravogl, 79-L.Dittmann, 81-0.Kr
82-S.Haubold, 84-J.Heckenbach, 87-0.Fischer, 91-P.Finke, 96-G.Winkler, 97-J.Heinecke.

Marburg Mercenaries: 3-C.Topcu, 4-F.Pawelka, 6-S.Schmidt, 7-J.Hoppe, 10-S.Mueller, 12-J.Ullrich, 13-W.Lee Frick, 14-C.Graw
15-J.Gerner, 20-C.Schaefer, 21-T.Ochs, 24-S.Lau, 26-P.Trumpfheller, 31-S.Averhoff, 32-J.Void, 41-K.Pruitt, 51-M.Schwede,

52-L.Lich, 55-T.Lang, 57-D.Heinz, 60-M.Anderl, 61-L.HampeL, 62-M.Bensch, 66-A.Matthes, 67-F.Seibert, 70-E.Heidt, 77-P.Sieb
79-0.Wehner, 80-M.Biedenkapp, 81-M.Duft, 84-H.Mueller, 85-M.Van Daalen, 89-B.Nau, 92-A.Weiershaeuser, 96-C.Clark, 99-B.She

Scoring Summary

Scoring Summary (Final)
GFL - German Football League 2007
Braunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries (Aug 05, 2007 at Marburg)

Braunschweig Lions (8-0-1,8-0-1) vs. Marburg Mercenaries (8-3-1,5-2-1)
Date: Aug 05, 2007 Site: Marburg Stadium: Georg Gassmann
Attendance: 1500

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Braunschweig Lions.. 7 15 0 7 29
Marburg Mercenaries. 3 7 0 O 10

Scoring Summary:
1st 00:00 MM - M.Biedenkapp 21 yd field goal
8 plays, 76 yards, TOP 0:00, BL 0 - MM :
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00:00 BL - Matt Crockett 1 yd run (Steffen Doelger kick)
6 plays, 40 yards, TOP 0:00, BL 7 - MM :
2nd 00:00 BL - Jabari Johnson 7 yd run (Kelvin Love rush)
9 plays, 68 yards, TOP 0:00, BL 15 - MM :
00:00 BL - Leonard Greene 60 yd interception return (Steffen Doelger kick)
BL 22 - MM :
00:00 MM - J.Void 6 yd run (M.Biedenkapp kick)
9 plays, 71 yards, TOP 0:00, BL 22 - MM 1(
4th 00:00 BL - Joerg Heckenbach 65 yd pass from Dennis Zimmermann (Steffen Doelger kick)
2 plays, 65 yards, TOP 0:00, BL 29 - MM 1(
Kickoff time: 16:00 End of Game: Total elapsed time: -
Officials: Referee: Springwald; Umpire: Siebmanns; Linesman: Kropatschek;
Line judge: Gandoz; Back judge: Stammler; Field judge: Rimbach; Side judge: Meyer;
Scorer: Scott;
Temperature: 28 Grad Wind: leicht Weather: sonnig
Team Statistics
Team Statistics (Final)
GFL - German Football League 2007
Braunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries (Aug 05, 2007 at Marburg)
BL MM
FIRST DOWNS. .. .....coceeeunnnn 10 17
Rushing......... ... .. . ... 5 8
PassSing......oeeiiiinnnnnnn. 5 6
Penalty...ooiiii it ennn, 0 3
NET YARDS RUSHING............. 100 150
Rushing Attempts............ 25 31
Average Per Rush............ 4.0 4.8
Yards Gained Rushing........ 113 163
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 13 13
NET YARDS PASSING............. 142 134
Completions—-Attempts—-Int.... 7-15-0 15-30-2
Average Per Attempt......... 9.5 4.5
Average Per Completion...... 20.3 8.9
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS........... 242 284
Total offense plays......... 40 61
Average Gain Per Play....... 6.1 4.7
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 0-0 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 7-60 4-24
PUNTS—-YARDS . .t ittt it eeeeenns 3-128 2-52
Average Yards Per Punt...... 42.7 26.0
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 42.0 24.0
Inside 20....iiiiiinn.. 1 0
50+ Yards. e e v i iii i i 2 0
Touchbacks.................. 1 0
Fair catch........... ... ..., 0 0
KICKOFFS—YARDS. ...ttt 5-284 3-163
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 56.8 54.3
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 34.8 29.3
Touchbacks.................. 1 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 1-4-0 1-2-0
Average Per Return.......... 4.0 2.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 3-75-0 4-110-0
Average Per Return.......... 25.0 27.5
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 2-60-1 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards........... 0 0
Possession Time............... 00:00 00:00
Third-Down Conversions........ 5 0f 9 4 of 12
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Fourth-Down Conversions.......
Red-Zone Scores-Chances.......
Sacks By: Number-Yards........

PAT KickS....vooo..
Field Goals........

http://stats.gfl.info/gfl/2007/07TMMBL.HTM

Individual Statistics

Individual Statistics
GFL - German Football League 2007
Braunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries

2007 at Marburg)

Braunschweig Lions

Rushing

No Gain Loss

Jabari Johnson
Robert Scholl
Matt Crockett
Kelvin Love
Prince Baffour
Nikolai Moskovkin
Dennis Zimmermann
Oliver Krahn
Totals...

Passing

Dennis Zimmermann
Matt Crockett
Totals...

Receiving

Joerg Heckenbach
Kelvin Love
Simon Haubold
Totals...

Punting

Steffen Doelger
Totals...

All Returns

Joerg Heckenbach
Kelvin Love
Leonard Greene
Totals...

Field goal attempts

10 62 1
3 11 0
4 20 10
3 10 0
2 5 0
1 5 0
1 0 0
1 0 2

25 113 13

Att-Cmp-Int

12-6-0
3-1-0
15-7-0

No Yds

3 107

3 31

1 4

7 142
No Yds

3 128 4

3 128 4
Punts Ki

Net TD Lg Avg
61 1 14 6.1
11 0 7 3.7
10 1 12 2.5
10 0 7 3.3
5 0 3 2.5
5 0 5 5.0
0 0 0 0.0
-2 0 0 -2.0
100 2 14 4.0
Yds TD Long Sack
110 1 65 0
32 0 32 1
142 1 65 1
TD Long
1 65
0 14
0 4
1 65
Avg Long In20
2.7 57 1
2.7 57 1
ckoffs Intercept

No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg

10 10
65 52
0 O
75 52

FUMBLES: Braunschweig Lions-None.

0 0
0 0
60 60
60 60

Marburg Mercenaries-J.Ullrich 1-1.
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Marburg Mercenaries

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

J.Void 24 160 3 157 1 44 6.5

J.Gerner 4 2 4 -2 0 1 -0.5

J.Ullrich 3 1 6 -5 0 1 -1.7

Totals... 31 163 13 150 1 44 4.8

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

J.Ullrich 30-15-2 134 O 26 1

Totals... 30-15-2 134 0 26 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Long

M.Van Daalen 4 30 0 11

J.Void 3 11 0 5

F.Pawelka 2 31 0 26

M.Duft 2 22 0 22

M.Biedenkapp 2 18 0 12

S.Mueller 1 15 0 15

H.Mueller 1 7 0 7

Totals 15 134 0 26

Punting No Yds Avg Long In20

M.Biedenkapp 2 52 26.0 38 0

Totals... 2 52 26.0 38 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

M.Van Daalen 0 0 0 1 1 1 O 0 0

M.Duft 1 2 2 1 5151 0 0 0

T.Ochs 0 0 0 2 5832 0 0 0

Totals... 1 2 2 4 110 51 O 0 0

Field goal attempts

M.Biedenkapp 1st 00:00 21 yds - Good

FUMBLES: Braunschweig Lions-None. Marburg Mercenaries-J.Ullrich 1-1.

FUMBLES: Braunschweig Lions-None. Marburg Mercenaries-J.Ullrich 1-1.

Drive Chart

Drive Chart (Final)
GFL - German Football League 2007
Braunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries (Aug 05, 2007 at Marburg)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
BL l1st B28 00:00 Kickoff B43 00:00 Punt 6-15 00:00
BL 1st M40 00:00 Kickoff MOO 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 6-40 00:00#
BL 2nd B32 00:00 Punt MOO 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 9-68 00:00#
BL 2nd MO0 00:00 Interception MO0 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 00:00
BL 2nd B24 00:00 Kickoff B24 00:00 End of half 0-0 00:00
BL 3rd B42 00:00 Downs B42 00:00 Punt 3-0 00:00
BL 3rd B20 00:00 1Interception B38 00:00 Punt 6-18 00:00
BL 4th B35 00:00 Punt MOO 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 2-65 00:00
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BL 4th B50 00:00 Downs M31 00:00 Downs 6-19 00:00
BL 4th B33 00:00 Fumble B40 00:00 End of half 2-7 00:00
MM 1st M20 00:00 Punt B04 00:00 *FIELD GOAL 8-76 00:00#
MM 2nd M42 00:00 Kickoff B46 00:00 Punt 5-12 00:00
MM 2nd M20 00:00 Kickoff M40 00:00 Interception 4-20 00:00
MM 2nd M29 00:00 Kickoff BOO 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 9-71 00:00#
MM 3rd B46 00:00 Kickoff B42 00:00 Downs 4-4 00:00
MM 3rd M39 00:00 Punt B0O8 00:00 Interception 11-53 00:00#
MM 4th M12 00:00 Punt M31 00:00 Punt 4-19 00:00
MM 4th M26 00:00 Kickoff M50 00:00 Downs 10-24 00:00
MM 4th M31 00:00 Downs B33 00:00 Fumble 7-36  00:00
BL 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
3rd Down Conversions 2/3 2/2 1/3 0/1 4/5 1/4 5/9
Avg Field Position - - - - - - -
4th Down Conversions 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/1 0/0 0/1 0/1
MM 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

otr Otr otr Otr Half Half Total
Time of possession 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
3rd Down Conversions 0/1 2/3 1/4 1/4 2/4 2/8 4/12
Avg Field Position - - - - - - -
4th Down Conversions 0/0 0/0 0/2 1/3 0/0 1/5 1/5

Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed

Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
BL 1st B28 00:00 Kickoff B43 00:00 Punt 6-15 00:00
MM 1st M20 00:00 Punt B04 00:00 *FIELD GOAL 8-76 00:00#
BL 1st M40 00:00 Kickoff MOO 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 6-40 00:00#
MM 2nd M42 00:00 Kickoff B46 00:00 Punt 5-12 00:00
BL 2nd B32 00:00 Punt MOO 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 9-68 00:00#
MM 2nd M20 00:00 Kickoff M40 00:00 Interception 4-20 00:00
BL 2nd MO0 00:00 1Interception MO0 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 00:00
MM 2nd M29 00:00 Kickoff BOO 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 9-71 00:00#
BL 2nd B24 00:00 Kickoff B24 00:00 End of half 0-0 00:00
MM 3rd B46 00:00 Kickoff B42 00:00 Downs 4-4 00:00
BL 3rd B42 00:00 Downs B42 00:00 Punt 3-0 00:00
MM 3rd M39 00:00 Punt B0O8 00:00 Interception 11-53 00:00#
BL 3rd B20 00:00 1Interception B38 00:00 Punt 6-18 00:00
MM 4th M12 00:00 Punt M31 00:00 Punt 4-19 00:00
BL 4th B35 00:00 Punt MOO 00:00 *TOUCHDOWN 2-65 00:00
MM 4th M26 00:00 Kickoff M50 00:00 Downs 10-24 00:00
BL 4th B50 00:00 Downs M31 00:00 Downs 6-19 00:00
MM 4th M31 00:00 Downs B33 00:00 Fumble 7-36  00:00
BL 4th B33 00:00 Fumble B40 00:00 End of half 2-17 00:00

Defensive Statistics

Defensive Statistics (Final)
GFL - German Football League 2007

Braunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries (Aug 05, 2007 at Marburg)
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Braunschweig Lions
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

54 Christian von Einem
22 Christian Petersen
41 Andre Krueger

31 Sebastian Reilmann
29 Winston Huggins

55 Remik Czeladzinski
97 Jens Heinecke

91 P.Finke

20 Leonard Greene

32 Andre Grohe

96 Gunnar Winkler

6 Kelvin Love

25 Florian Brand

67 Dennis Engelbrecht
23 Lukas Muganga

8 Muk Kang

7 Thorsten Ruthe

11 Steffen Doelger

84 Joerg Heckenbach .
10 Sascha Geithe . 1 . . .
™ TEAM . . . . . 1-0

1/3
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Marburg Mercenaries
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
.Pruitt

. Topcu

.Clark

.Ochs
.Averhoff
.Schmidt

.Lang

.Graw
.Weiershaeuser
.Lee Frick
.Lich
.Siebrecht
.Schwede

.Lau
.Biedenkapp
.Schaefer
.Trumpfheller
.Duft .
.Sheppard . 1

1}2

-
w
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Quickie Statistics

Quickie Statistics (Final)
Braunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries (Aug 05, 2007 at Marburg)

BL MM
SO e ittt ettt eeeteee e 29 10
FIRST DOWNS. .......coceueunnnn 10 17
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 25-100 31-150
PASSING YDS (NET) ............. 142 134
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 15-7-0 30-15-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 40-242 61-284
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-4 1-2
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 3-75 4-110
Interception Returns-Yards.... 2-60 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 3-42.7 2-26.0
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Braunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries (Aug 05, 2007)

Fumbles-Lost.....coviio... 0-0 1-1

Penalties-Yards............... 7-60 4-24

Possession Time............... 00:00 00:00

Third-Down Conversions........ 5 0f 9 4 of 12

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 1 of 5

Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 0-0 0-0

Braunschweig Lions

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing

Jabari Johnson 10 61 1 14 6.1 J.Void

Robert Scholl 3 11 0 7 3.7 J.Gerner

Kelvin Love 3 10 0 7 3.3 J.Ullrich

Matt Crockett 4 10 1 12 2.5

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing

Dennis Zimmermann 12-6-0 110 1 65 J.Ullrich

Matt Crockett 3-1-0 32 0 32

Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving

Joerg Heckenbach 3 107 1 65 M.Van Daalen

Kelvin Love 3 31 0 14 J.Void

Simon Haubold 1 4 0 4 F.Pawelka
M.Duft

Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting

Steffen Doelger 3 42.7 57 1 M.Biedenkapp

Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns

Kelvin Love 1 4 0 4 M.Duft

Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns

Kelvin Love 2 65 0 52 T.Ochs

Joerg Heckenbach 1 10 0 10 M.Duft

Team Qtr Time Scoring play

MM 1st 00:00 M.Biedenkapp 21 yd field goal

BL 1st 00:00 M.Crockett 1 yd run

BL 2nd 00:00 J.Johnson 7 yd run

BL 2nd 00:00 L.Greene 60 yd interception return

MM 2nd 00:00 J.Void 6 yd run

BL 4th 00:00 J.Heckenbach 65 yd pass from D.Zimmermann

http://stats.gfl.info/gfl/2007/07TMMBL.HTM

Marburg Mercenaries

No Yds TD Lg Avg
24 157 1 44 6.5
4 -2 0 1 -0.5
3 -5 0 1 -1.7
AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
30-15-2 134 0 26
No. Yds TD Long
4 30 0 11
3 11 0 5
2 31 0 26
2 22 0 22
No. Avg Long I20
2 26.0 38 0
No. Yds TD Long
1 2 0 2
No. Yds TD Long
2 58 0 32
1 51 0 51
Conversion

S.Doelger kick
K.Love rush
S.Doelger kick
M.Biedenkapp kick
S.Doelger kick

Participation Report

Participation Report (Final)
GFL - German Football League 2007

Braunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries (Aug 05, 2007

1-J.Johnson, 5-E.Yuma,
21-J.Ulbrich,

6-K.Love,
22-C.Petersen,
35-D.Mika,
67-D.Engelbrecht,
91-P.Finke,

Braunschweig Lions:
14-M.Crockett, 20-L.Greene,
31-S.Reilmann, 32-A.Grohe, 33-N.Moskovkin,
60-L.Uckermann, 63-M.Sieck, 64-F.Soehlke,
82—-S.Haubold, 84-J.Heckenbach, 87-0.Fischer,

3-C.Topcu, 4-F.Pawelka, 6-S.Schmidt,
15-J.Gerner, 20-C.Schaefer, 21-T.Ochs, 24-S.Lau,
52-L.Lich, 55-T.Lang, 57-D.Heinz, 60-M.Anderl, 61-L.Hampel,
79-0.Wehner, 80-M.Biedenkapp, 81-M.Duft, 84-H.Mueller,

Marburg Mercenaries:
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7-T.Ruthe,
23-L.Muganga,
36-P.Baffour,
68-C.Wolk,
96-G.Winkler,

7-J .Hoppe,
26-P.Trumpfheller,
62-M.Bensch,
85-M.Van Daalen,

at Marburg)

8-M.Kang,
25-F.Brand,
41-A.Krueger,

73-L.Lupprian,
97-J.Heinecke.

9-D.Zimmermann, !
27-V.Sct
51-S.Frar
75-U.

10-S.Mueller, 12-J.U1]
31-S.Averhoff, 32-J.Vo!
66—-A.Matthes, 67-I

89-B.Nau, 92-A.Weice
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Play-by-Play Summary

B35

B28
B30
B37
B41

Br

B

Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
GFL - German Football League 2007
aunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries (Aug 05, 2007 at Marburg)

raunschweig won toss, decided to receive.\

MM ball on MM35, 80-M.Biedenkapp kickoff 50 yards to the BL15, 6-K.Love

r

6
6
3
1
(
1
1
1

T RR

ERER

M20
M29

M30
M30
B26

B11l
B10
B04
BO4

w w

M40
M40
M45
M13
M11
MO0 4

MO1

1
1
0

eturn 13 yards to the BL28 (13-W.Lee Frick).

-K.Love rush for 2 yards to the BL30.

-K.Love rush for 7 yards to the BL37.

0-R.Scholl rush for 4 yards to the BL41, 1ST DOWN BL (96-C.Clark).
4-M.Crockett sacked for loss of 10 yards to the BL31
96-C.Clark;41-K.Pruitt).

4-M.Crockett rush for 12 yards to the BL43 (24-S.Lau).
4-M.Crockett pass incomplete to 6-K.Love (31-S.Averhoff).
1-S.Doelger punt 57 yards to the MMO, touchback.

6 plays, 15 yards, TOP 00:00 —-————————-————-

32-J.Void rush for 9 yards to the MM29 (97-J.Heinecke).

32-J.Void rush for 1 yard to the MM30, 1ST DOWN MM

(22-C.Petersen).

12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete.

32-J.Void rush for 44 yards to the BL26, 1ST DOWN MM.

12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete to 4-F.Pawelka (20-L.Greene), PENALTY BL
Defense Pass Interference (20-L.Greene) 15 yards to the BL11, 1ST DOWN
MM, NO PLAY.

32-J.Void rush for 1 yard to the BL10 (29-W.Huggins) .

32-J.Void rush for 6 yards to the BL4 (96-G.Winkler;29-W.Huggins) .
32-J.Void rush for no gain to the BL4 (31-S.Reilmann).
80-M.Biedenkapp field goal attempt from 21 GOOD, clock 00:00.

BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 0, MARBURG MERCENARIES 3

8 plays, 76 yards, TOP 00:00 ———————————————

80-M.Biedenkapp kickoff 62 yards to the BL3, 6-K.Love return 52 yards to
the MM45 (80-M.Biedenkapp), PENALTY MM Unintentional Face Mask
(80-M.Biedenkapp) 5 yards to the MM40, 1st and 10, BL ball on MM40.
4-M.Crockett pass incomplete to 6-K.Love (14-C.Graw).
4-M.Crockett pass complete to 87-0.Fischer for 40 yards to the MMO, clock
0:00, PENALTY BL Ineligible receiver downfield 5 yards to the MM45,

NO PLAY.

1

4-M.Crockett pass complete to 84-J.Heckenbach for 32 yards to the MM13,

1ST DOWN BL (14-C.Graw;31-S.Averhoff).

3
1
3
(
1
1

1

6-P.Baffour rush for 2 yards to the MMI11l.

4-M.Crockett rush for 7 yards to the MM4 (21-T.Ochs;31-S.Averhoff).
6-P.Baffour rush for 3 yards to the MM1, 1ST DOWN BL
20-C.Schaefer;41-K.Pruitt).

4-M.Crockett rush for 1 yard to the MMO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00,
1-S.Doelger kick attempt good.

BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 7, MARBURG MERCENARIES 3

6 plays, 40 yards, TOP 00:00 ———————————————

1-S.Doelger kickoff 55 yards to the MM10, 21-T.Ochs return 32 yards to the

MM42 (55-R.Czeladzinski).

M42
M43

32-J.Void rush for 1 yard to the MM43 (32-A.Grohe;54-C.von Einem).
12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 85-M.Van Daalen for 11 yards to the BL46,
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1ST DOWN MM (25-F.Brand).

============FND OF 1st QUARTER
BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 7, MARBURG MERCENARIES 3

Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

M 1-10

B46

B 3-1 B4l

B 1-10 M49
B 1-10 M35

B 1-10 M23
2-10 M23
3-8 M21

B 1-G MO7

Start of 2nd quarter, clock 00:00, 32-J.Void rush for 5 yards to the
BL41 (54-C.von Einem).

15-J.Gerner rush for 1 yard to the BL40 (96-G.Winkler;91-P.Finke).
12-J.Ullrich sacked for loss of 6 yards to the BL46 (54-C.von Einem).
80-M.Biedenkapp punt 14 yards to the BL32, out-of-bounds.

5 plays, 12 yards, TOP 00:00 ——————————-————-

33-N.Moskovkin rush for 5 yards to the BL37 (3-C.Topcu;96-C.Clark).
9-D.Zimmermann pass complete to 6-K.Love for 4 yards to the BL41
(96-C.Clark;41-K.Pruitt).

1-J.Johnson rush for 10 yards to the MM49, 1ST DOWN BL
(6-S.S5chmidt;21-T.0chs) .

1-J.Johnson rush for 14 yards to the MM35, 1ST DOWN BL (21-T.Ochs).
1-J.Johnson rush for 12 yards to the MM23, 1ST DOWN BL
(77-P.Siebrecht;99-B.Sheppard) .

9-D.Zimmermann pass incomplete to 6-K.Love (55-T.Lang).

1-J.Johnson rush for 2 yards to the MM21 (92-A.Weiershaeuser).
9-D.Zimmermann pass complete to 6-K.Love for 14 yards to the MM7, 1ST
DOWN BL (26-P.Trumpfheller).

1-J.Johnson rush for 7 yards to the MMO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00, 6-K.Love
rush attempt good.

BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 15, MARBURG MERCENARIES 3

9 plays, 68 yards, TOP 00:00 ———————————————

11-S.Doelger kickoff 65 yards to the MMO, touchback.

M20

M17

M20

M35
M40

32-J.Void rush for loss of 3 yards to the MM17 (97-J.Heinecke;54-C.von
Einem) .

12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 32-J.Void for 3 yards to the MM20
(31-S.Reilmann) .

12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 10-S.Mueller for 15 yards to the MM35,
1ST DOWN MM (20-L.Greene;29-W.Huggins) .

PENALTY BL Encroachment 5 yards to the MM40.

12-J.Ullrich pass intercepted by 20-L.Greene at the BL40, 20-L.Greene
return 60 yards to the MMO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00, 11-S.Doelger kick
attempt good.

4 plays, 20 yards, TOP 00:00 ———————————————

BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 22, MARBURG MERCENARIES 3

11-S.Doelger kickoff 62 yards to the MM3, 21-T.Ochs return 26 yards to the

MM29

M29

M36

M45
M45

M50

B40

B37

(7-T.Ruthe;10-S.Geithe).
12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 84-H.Mueller for 7 yards to the MM36
(8-M.Kang) .
32-J.Void rush for 9 yards to the MM45, 1ST DOWN MM
(22-C.Petersen;54-C.von Einem) .
12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete to 81-M.Duft.
12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 32-J.Void for 5 yards to the 50 yardline
(31-S.Reilmann) .
Timeout Marburg Mercenaries, clock 00:00, 12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete
to 4-F.Pawelka (6-K.Love), PENALTY BL Defense Holding (6-K.Love) 10 yard:
to the BL40, 1ST DOWN MM, NO PLAY.
12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 32-J.Void for 3 yards to the BL37,
out-of-bounds.
12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 81-M.Duft for 22 yards to the BL15, 1ST
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B15

B10
BO6

B 1-10

B24
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DOWN MM, out-of-bounds, PENALTY BL Defense Pass Interference
declined.

Timeout Braunschweig Lions, clock 00:00.

12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 4-F.Pawelka for 5 yards to the BL1O
(6-K.Love) .

32-J.Void rush for 4 yards to the BL6 (54-C.von Einem).

32-J.Void rush for 6 yards to the BLO, 1ST DOWN MM, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 00:00, 80-M.Biedenkapp kick attempt good.

BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 22, MARBURG MERCENARIES 10

9 plays, 71 yards, TOP 00:00 ———————————————

80-M.Biedenkapp kickoff 51 yards to the BL14, 84-J.Heckenbach return 10
yards to the BL24 (31-S.Averhoff;13-W.Lee Frick).

End of 1st half, clock 00:00.

=============FND OF 2nd QUARTER
BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 22, MARBURG MERCENARIES 10

Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

B24

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 00:00, BL ball on BL35, 11-S.Doelger kickoff 62
yvards to the MM3, 81-M.Duft return 51 yards to the BL46
(11-S.Doelger;55-R.Czeladzinski) .

B46

B42
B42

MARBURG MERCENARIES drive start at 00:00 (3rd), 32-J.Void rush for 4
yvards to the BL42 (91-P.Finke;41-A.Krueger).

15-J.Gerner rush for no gain to the BL42 (20-L.Greene;54-C.von Einem).
12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 81-M.Duft for no gain to the BL42
(41-A.Krueger) .

12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete to 89-B.Nau.

4 plays, 4 yards, TOP 00:00 ———————————————

1-J.Johnson rush for 1 yard to the BL43, out-of-bounds.
6-K.Love rush for 1 yard to the BL44 (6-S.Schmidt;3-C.Topcu).
81-0.Krahn rush for loss of 2 yards to the BL42
(51-M.Schwede; 77-P.Siebrecht) .

11-S.Doelger punt 19 yards to the MM39, downed.

M39
M46
M41

B33
B28
B24
B23
B23
B23

B11
BO8
BO8
BO8

BO3
BO8

B 1-10
M
M
M
M
B 1-10
B 2-9
B 3-8
B 4-10
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
B 1-10
B 2-4
B 3-4
B 1-10

B20
B26
B26

B39

3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:00 ———————————————

32-J.Void rush for 7 yards to the MM46 (31-S.Reilmann).

PENALTY MM False Start 5 yards to the MM41.

12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 4-F.Pawelka for 26 yards to the BL33,

1ST DOWN MM (22-C.Petersen;29-W.Huggins) .

PENALTY BL Defense Offside 5 yards to the BL28.

32-J.Void rush for 4 yards to the BL24 (91-P.Finke;22-C.Petersen).
32-J.Void rush for 1 yard to the BL23, 1ST DOWN MM.

12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete.

12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete to 4-F.Pawelka.

12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 80-M.Biedenkapp for 12 yards to the BL11,
1ST DOWN MM.

32-J.Void rush for 3 yards to the BL8, out-of-bounds.

32-J.Void rush for no gain to the BL8 (;97-J.Heinecke).

Timeout Marburg Mercenaries, clock 00:00.

12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 85-M.Van Daalen for 5 yards to the BL3
(41-A.Krueger;20-L.Greene) .

PENALTY MM Delay of Game 5 yards to the BLS.

12-J.Ullrich pass intercepted by 6-K.Love at the BLO, 6-K.Love return 0
yards to the BLO, touchback.

11 plays, 53 yards, TOP 00:00 ———————————————

1-J.Johnson rush for 6 yards to the BL26 (92-A.Weiershaeuser;55-T.Lang).
9-D.Zimmermann pass incomplete (41-K.Pruitt).

9-D.Zimmermann pass complete to 6-K.Love for 13 yards to the BL39, 1ST
DOWN BL (14-C.Graw).

9-D.Zimmermann pass incomplete to 87-0.Fischer.
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B 2-10 B39 1-J.Johnson rush for loss of 1 yard to the BL38 (41-K.Pruitt).
B 3-11 B38 9-D.Zimmermann pass incomplete to 87-0.Fischer.
B 4-11 B38 11-S.Doelger punt 52 yards to the MM10, 81-M.Duft return 2 yards to the MM12
(84-J.Heckenbach) .
——————————————— 6 plays, 18 yards, TOP 00:00 —-———-—————————-

1-10 M12 32-J.Void rush for 11 yards to the MM23, 1ST DOWN MM.

1-10 M23 32-J.Void rush for 5 yards to the MM28 (41-A.Krueger;32-A.Grohe).
2-5 M28 12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete to 80-M.Biedenkapp.

3-5 M28 32-J.Void rush for 3 yards to the MM31 (22-C.Petersen).

————————————— END OF 3rd QUARTER
BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 22, MARBURG MERCENARIES 10

Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

M 4-2 M31 Start of 4th quarter, clock 00:00, 80-M.Biedenkapp punt 38 yards to the
BL31, 6-K.Love return 4 yards to the BL35 (81-M.Duft).
777777777777777 4 plays, 19 yards, TOP 00:00 ———--—————-————

B 1-10 B35 9-D.Zimmermann pass incomplete to 6-K.Love.
B 2-10 B35 9-D.Zimmermann pass complete to 84-J.Heckenbach for 65 yards to the MMO,
1ST DOWN BL, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00, 11-S.Doelger kick attempt good.

BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 29, MARBURG MERCENARIES 10

777777777777777 2 plays, 65 yards, TOP 00:00 ————-——————-———

11-S.Doelger kickoff 40 yards to the MM25, 85-M.Van Daalen return 1 yards to
the MM26.
M 1-10 M26 32-J.Void rush for 14 yards to the MM40, 1ST DOWN MM
(22-C.Petersen).

M 1-10 M40 32-J.Void rush for 13 yards to the BL47 (22-C.Petersen), PENALTY MM
Offense Holding 9 yards to the MM44.

M 1-6 M44 1st and 6.

M 1-6 M44 Timeout Marburg Mercenaries, clock 00:00.

M 1-6 M44 12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete.

M 2-6 M44 15-J.Gerner rush for 1 yard to the MM45 (41-A.Krueger;54-C.von Einem).

M 3-5 M45 12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete to 81-M.Duft (20-L.Greene).

M 4-5 M45 12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 85-M.Van Daalen for 9 yards to the BL46,

1ST DOWN MM (6-K.Love;32-A.Grohe).
B46 15-J.Gerner rush for loss of 4 yards to the 50 yardline
(31-S.Reilmann; 54-C.von Einem) .
M 2-14 M50 12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete.
M 3-14 M50 12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete to 81-M.Duft.
M 4-14 M50 12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete to 4-F.Pawelka (6-K.Love).
——————————————— 10 plays, 24 yards, TOP 00:00 ——————————————=

=
=
|
—
o

B 1-10 B50 9-D.Zimmermann pass incomplete to 6-K.Love.
B 2-10 B50 9-D.Zimmermann pass complete to 84-J.Heckenbach for 10 yards to the MM40,
1ST DOWN BL (55-T.Lang;31-S.Averhoff).

B 1-10 M40 PENALTY BL False Start 5 yards to the MM45.

B 1-15 M45 1-J.Johnson rush for 3 yards to the MM42 (41-K.Pruitt;52-L.Lich).

B 2-12 M42 9-D.Zimmermann pass complete to 82-S.Haubold for 4 yards to the MM38
(3-C.Topcu;21-T.Ochs) .

B 3-8 M38 1-J.Johnson rush for 7 yards to the MM31 (41-K.Pruitt;6-S.Schmidt).

4-1 M31 9-D.Zimmermann rush for no gain to the MM31.

——————————————— 6 plays, 19 yards, TOP 00:00 ———————————————

M 1-10 M31 12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 80-M.Biedenkapp for 6 yards to the MM37
(23-L.Muganga;41-A.Krueger) .

M37 12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete to 81-M.Duft.

M37 32-J.Void rush for 9 yards to the MM46, 1ST DOWN MM, PENALTY
BL Personal Foul (96-G.Winkler) 15 yards to the BL39, 1ST DOWN
MM.

M 1-10 B39 1st and 10.

M 1-10 B39 12-J.Ullrich pass incomplete to 81-M.Duft.
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2-10 B39 12-J3.Ullrich rush for 1 yard to the BL38 (67-D.Engelbrecht).
3-9 B38 12-J.Ullrich pass complete to 85-M.Van Daalen for 5 yards to the BL33
(55-R.Czeladzinski;25-F.Brand) .
M 4-4 B33 12-J.Ullrich rush to the BL33, fumble by 12-J.Ullrich recovered by BL
TM-TEAM at BL33.
777777777777777 7 plays, 36 yards, TOP 00:00 ——————————————-

B 1-10 B33 30-R.Scholl rush for no gain to the BL33 (52-L.Lich;55-T.Lang).
B 2-10 B33 30-R.Scholl rush for 7 yards to the BL40 (3-C.Topcu;41-K.Pruitt).
B 3-3 B40 End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.

777777777777777 2 plays, 7 yards, TOP 00:00 —————-————-————

FINAL SCORE
BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 29, MARBURG MERCENARIES 10

Play Breakdown Summary

Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
GFL - German Football League 2007
Braunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries (Aug 05, 2007 at Marburg)

Braunschweig Lions Marburg Mercenaries

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL.......... 24 16 40 OVERALL.......... 30 31 61
1ST DOWN......... 11 6 17 1ST DOWN......... 14 10 24
2ND DOWN-SHORT... 0 0 0 2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 3 0 3
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 0 2 2 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 4 2 6
2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 7 4 11 2ND DOWN-LONG. . .. 4 7 11
3RD DOWN-SHORT... 3 0 3 3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 1 0 1
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 0 1 1 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 2 1 3
3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 2 3 5 3RD DOWN-LONG.. .. 1 7 8
4TH DOWN......... 1 0 1 4TH DOWN......... 1 4 5
Braunschweig Lions Marburg Mercenaries

Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total
............... 24 16 40 e 30 31 61

Play Breakdown

Play Breakdown (Final)
GFL - German Football League 2007
Braunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries (Aug 05, 2007 at Marburg)

Braunschweig Lions (Sorted by Down/ToGo)

1ST DOWN RUN (11 RUN, 6 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-1 MO0l #14 1-10 M40 #14 to #6 - [
1-7 MO7 #1 1-10 B39 #9 to #87 - [
1-10 B42 #1 1-10 B35 #9 to #6 - [
1-10 M13 #36 1-10 B41 #14 to # SACK [
1-10 B20 #1 1-10 B50 #9 to #6 - [
1-10 B28 #6 1-10 M23 #9 to #6 - [
1-10 B32 #33
1-10 M49 #1
1-10 B33 #30

[
OB TN g
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1-10 M35 #1 12 [ ]
1-15 M45 #1 30 ]

2ND-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2ND-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 2 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-4 B26 #9 to #
2-5 B37 #9 to #6

2ND-LONG RUN (7 RUN, 4 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS
2-8 M11 #14 70 ] 2-10 B35 #9 to #84
2-8 B30 #6 70 ] 2-10 B50 #9 to #84
2-9 B43 #6 10 ] 2-12 M42 #9 to #82
2-10 B39 #1 -1 [ ] 2-15 M45 #14 to #84
2-10 B33 #30 70 ]
2-10 M23 #1 2 [ ]
2-20 B31 #14 12 [ ]
3RD-SHORT RUN (3 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS
3-1 B4l #1 10 [ ]
3-1 B37 #30 4 [ ]
3-1 M04 #36 30 ]
3RD-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-4 B26 #9 to #6
3RD-LONG RUN (2 RUN, 3 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-8 B44 #81 -2 [ ] 3-8 B43 #14 to #6
3-8 M38 #1 70 ] 3-8 M21 #9 to #6
3-11 B38 #9 to #87
4TH DOWN RUN (1 RUN, O PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS

4-1 M31 #9 01 ]

http://stats.gfl.info/gfl/2007/07TMMBL.HTM

65
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32

13 [ 1

14 [ I

Play Breakdown

Play Breakdown (Final)
GFL - German Football League 2007

Braunschweig Lions vs Marburg Mercenaries (Aug 05, 2007 at Marburg)

Marburg Mercenaries (Sorted by Down/ToGo)

1ST DOWN RUN (14 RUN, 10 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-5 B28 #32 4 [ ] 1-5 M40 #12 to #20

1-10 B46 #32 5 ] 1-6 M44 #12 to #

1-10 B46 #32 4 [ ] 1-10 B23 #12 to #

1-10 M42 #32 1 ] 1-10 B39 #12 to #81

1-10 M39 #32 70 ] 1-10 M30 #12 to #

1-10 B11 #32 3 ] 1-10 M31 #12 to #80

1-10 M12 #32 11 [ ] 1-10 B15 #12 to #4

1-10 M23 #32 5 [ ] 1-10 B40 #12 to #32

1-10 B11 #32 1 ] 1-10 M45 #12 to #81

1-10 M26 #32 14 [ ] 1-10 M29 #12 to #84

1-10 M40 #32 13 [ ]

1-10 M20 #32 9 1 ]

1-10 B46 #15 -4 [ ]

1-10 M20 #32 -3 [ ]

2ND-SHORT RUN (3 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS

2-1 B24 #32 11 ]

2-1 M29 #32 11 ]

2-3 M36 #32 9 [ ]

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (4 RUN, 2 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-5 B41 #15 10 ] 2-4 M37 #12 to #81

2-5 B10 #32 4 [ ] 2-5 M28 #12 to #80

2-6 B42 #15 0 [ ]

2-6 M44 #15 11 ]

2ND-LONG RUN (4 RUN, 7 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-7 B08 #32 0 ] 2-7 B37 #12 to #81

2-9 B1l0 #32 6 [ ] 2-8 M41 #12 to #4

2-10 B39 #12 10 ] 2-9 M43 #12 to #85

2-10 M30 #32 44 [ ] 2-10 B23 #12 to #4
2-10 M45 #12 to #32
2-13 M17 #12 to #32
2-14 M50 #12 to #

3RD-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3-1 B06 #32 6 [ ]

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (2 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 B04 #32 0 [ ] 3-4 B40 #12 to #

3-4 M37 #32 9 [ ]

3RD-LONG RUN (1 RUN, 7 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-5 M28 #32 30 ] 3-5 M45 #12 to #81

B42 #12 to #81
B08 #12 to #85
B38 #12 to #85

w w w
|
O -3 o

INT

w v o

~

22
26
11

I wwm

SACK [ ]

oo |
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4TH DOWN RUN

4-4

B33 #12

(1 RUN,

0

[

4 PASS)
]

3-10 B23
3-10 M20
3-14 M50

4TH DOWN
4-5 M45
4-6 B42
4-7 BO8
4-14 M50

#12
#12
#12

PASS

#12
#12
#12
#12

to
to
to

to
to
to
to

#80
#10
#81

#85
#89
#6
#4
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